
OHR FIELD SERVICE CENTERS
Region 2
Terrie Franklin
[terrie.franklin@dhs.ga.gov] Region 13

Cobb/Gwinnett
Alishia Rhodes
[alishia.rhodes@dhs.ga.gov]

Cobb
Melodie Hudgins
[melodie.hudgins@dhs.ga.gov]

Clayton
Vanessa Tripplett
[vanessa.tripplett@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 5
Julie McElreath
[julie.mcelreath@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 7
Kristen Walker
[kristen.walker@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 6
Beverly Boone
[beverly.boone@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 9
Beverly Boone
[beverly.boone@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 12
Lasonja Johnson
[lasonja.johnson@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 11
Susan Taylor
[susan.taylor@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 1
Amanda Weathers

[amanda.weathers@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 3 
Latatia West

[latatia.west@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 4
Nancy Lynch

[nancy.lynch@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 8
Jacqueline Murray

[jacqueline.murray@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 10
Sandra Morris

[sandra.morris2@dhs.ga.gov]

Region 14
North Fulton

Lashone Harris
[lashone.harris@dhs.ga.gov]

Ina Hines
[ina.hines@dhs.ga.gov]

South Fulton
Laurel Toussaint

[laurel.toussaint@dhs.ga.gov]

DeKalb
Christopher Smith

[christopher.smith1@dhs.ga.gov]

2 Peachtree
Kinsheka Smith

[kinsheka.smith@dhs.ga.gov]

Pamela Sankey
[pamela.sankey@dhs.ga.gov]



DIRECTOR’S OFFICE

Ann Burris
Assistant Deputy Commissioner  
for Human Resources
2 Peachtree Street N.W.,  
Suite 29-255
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-4210
Fax: 770-359-1809
ann.burris@dhs.ga.gov

Robin L. Smith
Administrative Assistant –  
Director’s Office
2 Peachtree Street N.W.,  
Suite 28-458
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-4210
Fax: 404-463-0920
robin.smith@dhs.ga.gov

Sencira Williams
Administrative Assistant – Director’s 
Office
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-437
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-6750
Fax: 404-463-0920
sencira.williams@dhs.ga.gov

Johnanna Ross-Weathers
Human Resources Deputy Director – 
Field Service Centers
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-420
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office:  404-656-4144
Fax: 770-342-7681
johnanna.weathers@dhs.ga.gov

Vacant
Human Resources Deputy Director – 
Employment Management
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-465
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office:  404-656-4169
Fax: 404-463-0920
XXXX@dhs.ga.gov

FIELD SERVICE CENTER - NORTH DISTRICT
 
Latatia West
North District HR Manager (Regions 1-5)
411 East Solomon Street 
Office 108
Griffin, GA 30223
Office:  770-532-5248
Mobile:  404-551-9792
Fax:  678-717-6471
latatia.west@dhs.ga.gov

Amanda Weathers
Human Resources Generalist 
Gordon Co. DFCS
619 Mauldin Rd NW
Calhoun, GA 30701
Office: 706-624-1284  
Fax: 706-314-7891
amanda.weathers@dhs.ga.gov
Service area: Region 1 
Catoosa, Chattooga, Cherokee, 
Dade, Fannin, Gilmer, Gordon, Murray, 
Pickens, Walker and Whitfield

Terrie Franklin
Human Resources Generalist 
Hall Co. DFCS
970 McEver Road Ext.
Gainesville, GA  30504
Office:  770-532-5248
Mobile: 706-988-0036
Fax: 770-357-5469
terrie.franklin@dhs.ga.gov
Service area: Region 2
Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, 
Habersham, Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, 
Stephens, Towns, Union and White

Latatia West
Floyd Co. DFCS
411 East Solomon Street 
Office 108
Griffin, GA 30223
Office: 770-229-3172
Mobile: 404-551-9792
Fax: 678-717-6471
latatia.west@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 3
Bartow, Douglas, Floyd, Haralson, 
Paulding and Polk

OHR DIRECTORY



Nancy B. Lynch
Human Resources Generalist 
Spalding Co. DFCS
411 East Solomon Street
Griffin, GA 30223
Office: 770-233-5451 
Fax: 770-357-5934
nancy.lynch@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 4 
Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, 
Henry, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, 
Spalding, Troup and Upson
 
Julie McElreath
Human Resources Generalist 
Clarke Co DFCS
284 North Ave. 
Athens, GA 30601
Office: 706-227-7084  
Mobile: 706-340-8567 
Fax: 706-227-7925
julie.mcelreath@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 5 
Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, 
Jasper, Madison, Morgan, Newton, 
Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rockdale and 
Walton

 
Mary Jane Highsmith 
Hourly HR Generalist
Muscogee Co. DFCS
970 McEver Road
Gainesville, GA 30504
Office: 770-532-5212
Fax: 770-535-6967
Mary.Highsmith@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 5 
Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, 
Jasper, Madison, Morgan, Newton, 
Oconee, Oglethorpe, Rockdale and 
Walton

FIELD SERVICE CENTER – SOUTH DISTRICT
 
Beverly Boone
South District Human Resources 
Manager (Regions 6-12)
Bibb DFCS
456 Oglethorpe Street
Macon, GA  31210 
Office: 770-306-6520
Fax: 770-306-6514 
Mobile: 678-848-9283 
Beverly.boone@dhs.ga.gov

Beverly Boone 
South District Human Resources 
Manager
Bibb Co. DCSS
4619 Sheraton Drive
Macon, GA  31210
Office: 770-306-6520
Fax: 770-306-6514 
Mobile: 678-848-9283 
Beverly.boone@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area Counties: Region 6
Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, Houston, 
Jones, Monroe, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, 
Wilkinson

Teresa Johnson 
Hourly HR Generalist
Union Co. DFCS	
163 Blue Ridge Hwy
Blairsville, GA 30512
Office: 706-781-2423 	
Fax (888) 284-3580 
teresab.johnson@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area Counties: Region 6 (Back 
up for Regions 7 & 8)

Kristen Walker
Human Resources Generalist 
Richmond Co. DFCS	
520 Fenwick St 
Augusta, GA 30903	
Office: 706-721-3469 	
Mobile: 706-421-5057 	
Fax: 706-434-5416 
kristen.walker@dhs.ga.gov	
Service Area Counties: Region 7 
Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Hancock, 
Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie,
Richmond, Screven, Taliaferro, Warren, 
Washington, Wilkes



Jacqueline Murray 
Human Resources Generalist 
Muscogee Co. DFCS	
2100 Comer Ave
Columbus, GA 31904	
Office: 706-649-1171	
Fax: 706-256-7971
jacqueline.murray@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area Counties: Region 8
Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, 
Harris, Macon, Marion, Muscogee, 
Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, 
Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster

Zelma James
Hourly HR Generalist
P.O. Box 2627
Columbus, GA 31902
Phone: 706-649-1423
Fax:  No fax number at this time
velma.james@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 8 
Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, 
Harris, Macon, Marion, Muscogee, 
Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, 
Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster

Beverly Boone
South District Human Resources 
Manager
Laurens Co DFCS
904 Claxton Dairy RD
Dublin, GA   31040
Office: 770-306-6520
Fax: 770-306-6514 
Mobile: 678-848-9283 
Beverly.boone@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area Counties: Region 9
Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, 
Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, 
Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, 
Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wayne, 
Wheeler, Wilcox

Susan Savage	  
Hourly HR Generalist
Elbert Co. DFCS	
45 Forest Ave
Elberton, GA 30635
Office: 706-213-2148 
Fax: 706-213-2039 
susan.savage@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 9 (Back up for 
Regions 10 & 11)
Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, 
Emanuel, Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, 
Laurens, Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, 
Telfair, Toombs, Treutlen, Wayne, 
Wheeler, Wilcox

Sandra Morris
Human Resources Generalist 
Thomas Co. DFCS
460 Smith Ave
Thomasville, GA  31792	
Office: 229-227-2863 
Fax: 800-903-0296
sandra.morris2@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 10
Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Decatur, 
Dougherty, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, 
Mitchell,
Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, Worth

Susan Taylor	
Human Resources Generalist 
Region 11 Regional Accounting	
P. O. Box 690, 1400 N 
Peterson Avenue Suite D
Douglas, GA 31534	
Office: 912- 389-4693 	
Fax: 912-389-4845
susan.taylor@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 11
Counties: Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill, 
Berrien, Brantley, Brooks, Charlton, 
Clinch, Coffee, Cook, Echols, Irwin, 
Lanier, Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, 
Ware
 
Lasonja Johnson 
Human Resources Generalist 
Chatham Co. DFCS	
761 Wheaton St
Savannah, GA 31401
Office: 912-651-2035 
Mobile: 912-346-4550 
Fax: 912-544-9514 
lasonja.johnson@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 12
Counties: Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, 
Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, 
Long, McIntosh

Wanda Pierce
Hourly HR Generalist
Chatham Co. DFCS	
761 Wheaton St
Savannah, GA 31401	
Office: 912-651-2139 	
Fax: 912-544-9606 
wanda.pierce@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 12
Counties: Bryan, Bulloch, Camden, 
Chatham, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, 
Long, McIntosh

 



FIELD SERVICE CENTER – METRO DISTRICT
 
Brenetia Adams-Robinson
Metro District HR Manager – (Regions 
13-14)
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office:  404-206-5651
Fax:  404-206-5964
Mobile: 404-558-4017
brenetiaJ.adams-robinson@dhs.ga.gov

Alishia Rhodes
Human Resources Generalist 
446 W. Crogan Street
Lawrenceville, GA 30046
Office: 678-518-5786 
Fax: 678-518-5613 
Alishia.rhodes@dhs.ga.gov 
Service Area: Region 13-Cobb/Gwinnett

Melodie Hudgins
Human Resources Generalist 
877 Battlecreek Road
Jonesboro, GA 30236
Office: 770-288-8981
Fax: 404-478-9409
Service Area: Region 13 - Cobb
Melodie.hudgins@dhs.ga.gov

Vanessa Tripplett
Human Resources Generalist 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office: 404-206-5792 
Fax: 404-206-5964
vanessa.tripplett@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 13-Clayton

Lashone Harris Starr
Human Resources Generalist 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway 
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office:  404-206-5768
Fax:  404-206-5964
Mobile: 404-449-9267
Lashone.Harris@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-North Fulton

Ina Hines
Human Resource Generalist 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway 
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office: 770-473-2154 
Fax:  404-206-5964
Ina.hines@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-North Fulton

Mary Williams
Human Resources Generalist Supervisor 
– Metro District
5710 Stonewall Tell Rd
Director Suite 
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office: 404-206-5965  
Fax: 404-206-5964  
Mobile: 404-354-2107
Mary.Williams@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-South Fulton

Laurel Toussaint
Human Resources Generalist 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office: 678-518-5612
Fax: 404-206-5964
Laurel.Toussaint@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-South Fulton

Christopher Smith
Human Resource Generalist 
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office: 404-206-5605 
Fax: 404-206-5964
Christopher.Smith1@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-DeKalb

Jennifer Green
Hourly HR Generalist
1249 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30318
Office:  404-206-5627
Fax:  404-206-5964
jennifer.green@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: Region 14-DeKalb

Pamela Sankey
Human Resources Generalist 
2 Peachtree Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office:  404-206-5666
Fax:  404-206-5964
pamela.sankey@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: State Office [Customer 
Base: DAS, DCSS, Administrative Offices]

Kinsheka Smith
Human Resources Generalist 
2 Peachtree Street NW
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Office: 404-206-5306 
Fax: 770-359-4192 
Kinsheka.Smith@dhs.ga.gov
Service Area: State Office [Customer 
Base: DFCS]



HR ANALYTICS
 
Sinetra Gandy
Human Resources Manager – HR 
Analytics
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-428
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-4342
Fax: 404-463-0920
senitra.gandy@dhs.ga.gov

Anne McGowan
Human Resources Analyst  
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-413
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-6765
Fax: 404-463-0920
anne.mcgowan@dhs.ga.gov

RECRUITMENT & SELECTION

Arnita Rainwater
Human Resources Manager – 
Recruitment & Selection
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-402
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-651-9355
Fax: 404-463-0920
arnita.rainwater@dhs.ga.gov

Katina Bryant
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-405
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-5796
Fax: 404-463-0920
katina.bryant@dhs.ga.gov

Tiffany Tatum
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-412
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-6005
Fax: 404-463-0920
tiffany.tatum@dhs.ga.gov

Michelle Hamilton
Human Resources (Background Check) 
Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-484
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-657-5225
Fax: 404-463-0920
michelle.hamilton@dhs.ga.gov

Brenda Merritt
Human Resources (Background Check) 
Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-417
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-0022
Fax: 404-463-0920
brenda.merritt@dhs.ga.gov

HR DATA PROCESSING
 
Mary Walker
Human Resources Manager – HR Data 
Processing
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-425
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-6252
Fax: 404-463-0920
mary.walker@dhs.ga.gov
 
Cindy Knight
Human Resources Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-433
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-5801
Fax: 404-463-0920
cindy.knight@dhs.ga.gov

Sonequa Williams
Human Resources Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-432
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-6251
Fax: 404-463-0920
sonequa.williams@dhs.ga.gov
 
Patrina McClure
Human Resources Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-434
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-5802
Fax: 404-463-0920
patrina.mcclure@dhs.ga.gov
 
Kendra Spotswood
Human Resources Technician 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-435
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-657-5803
Fax: 404-463-0920
kendra.spotswood@dhs.ga.gov

EMPLOYMENT MANAGEMENT [STATE OFFICE SPECIALISTS]



COMPENSATION & BENEFITS
 
Kaneisha Harris
Human Resources Manager – 
Compensation & Benefits
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-102
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-3760
Fax: 404-463-0920
kaneisha.harris@dhs.ga.gov

Alison Alexander
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-103
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-463-0063
Fax: 404-463-0920
alison.alexander@dhs.ga.gov
 
Gentri Harper
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-405
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-5796
Fax: 404-463-0920
gentri.harper@dhs.ga.gov

Denisia Dunmore
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-416
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-6457
Fax: 404-463-0920
denisia.dunmore@dhs.ga.gov

Edith Isaac
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-403
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-657-2023
Fax: 404-463-0920
edith.isaac@dhs.ga.gov

EMPLOYEE RELATIONS
 
LaDawn Elliott
Human Resources Manager – Employee 
Relations
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-464
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-6753
Fax: 404-463-0920
LaDawn.Elliott@dhs.ga.gov

Dandy Richardson
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-482
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-5223
Fax: 404-463-0920
Dandy.richardson@dhs.ga.gov

Jacqueline Paulk
Human Resources Specialist 
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-473
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-656-2494
Fax: 404-463-0920
jacqueline.paulk@dhs.ga.gov

Armishia Wiley-Adams
Human Resources Specialist  
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-492
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-657-5228
Fax: 404-463-0920
armishia.wiley-adams@dhs.ga.gov
 
Gwen Meah-Richardson
Human Resources Specialist  
2 Peachtree Street N.W., Suite 28-494
Atlanta, GA 30303
Office: 404-657-5226
Fax: 404-463-0920
gwen.meah-richarson@dhs.ga.gov


